Active Charity Master List - Alphabetical by Charity Name

Charity

Numbher

2
411

382

428
40

408
426
304
160

403
360
23
309
346
407
30
29

416

357
157
42
273
167
48

425
49
50

414

183

427
57

169

328
58
60
62

351

206
69

315

418
71

420

417
74
81
85

413

419

Charity Name

4-H

A Banyon Residence
Abundance of Love

Advent Health - Waterman Hospital

Advent Health for Children/Florida Hospital for Children

Alpha Center for Women
American Legion #347

Big Brothers Big Sisters

Buffalo Crossing Assisted Living
Buffalo Ridge Pet Hospital
Camp E-Nini Hassee

Cancer Caps

Cat Crazy Villagers

Child Advocacy Center

Children's Home Society of Florida

Christian Care Center/First Baptist Church Leesburg

Compassionate Care Hospice

Coping with Dementia/ Debbie Selsavage Owner, CDP

Cornerstone Hospice

Cornerstone - Quilts of Honor
Dolls of the Heart

Fisher House Foundation, Inc.

Florida Sheriffs Youth Ranches

Forward Paths Foundation

Freedom Pointe

Gainesville Veterans Administration
Guardian Ad Litem (5th Circuit) Program

Hampton Manor Assisted Living at Belleview
Hands of Mercy Everywhere

Haven House of Lake & Sumter County
Hearthstone Memory Care at Wildwood
Helpertunity

Holy Sews - West Salem Trinity UMC
Hope Lutheran Church

Hope Lutheran Church Lake Weir Campus
Humane Society of Lake County

Humane Society of Marion County
Humane Society of Sumter County

Infant & Toddler Pantry

Lady Lake Elementary

Lady Lake Police Department

Lady Lake Specialty Care

Lake Deaton United Methodist Church
Lake Hills School

Lake Panasoffkee Elementary School

Lake Sumter Child Advocacy Center

Lov Extension

Marion County Animal Services

Moffitt Cancer Center

New Covenant United Methodist Church
New Life Christian Church

North Country Family Health Center Phone: 315-7

Street Address

14145 S US Hwy 301

12427 Co Rd 101
Everglades Recreation Center, Marsh Bend
Trl

1000 Waterman Way POC: Diane Tubman
(774) 249-9477

601 East Rollins Street
118 N Pine Avenue

699 W. Lady Lake Blvd
Contact: Kari Diaz
KariD@bbbstampabay.org

3890 Woodridge Dr.

748 Village Campus Cir
7027E Stage Coach Trail
Ruth Belden

2498 Five Forks Trail
901 NW 8th Ave

Larry Hershfield - 226 NE Sanchez Blvd
1309 High Street

304 LaGrande Blvd.

P.O. Box 143

601 Casa Bella

601 Casa Bella

Truman Recreation Center Merial Heldt,
Coordinator 352-603-3972

12300 Twinbrook Pkwy- Suite 410 (Operated
by U S Dept of War)

2486 Cecil Webb Place
P.O.Box 492109

1550 El Camino Real
1601 SW Archer

418 West Alfred Street
10590 SE 62nd Ave Rd Contact: Sandy
Glidden - 352-245-6201

6017 SE Robinson Rd.

Kelly Smallridge

10422 Regatta Blvd

PO Box 1956

4212 Broadway St

250 Avenida Los Angelos

10495 SE Sunset Harbor Rd

16435 McKinley Rd

701 NW 14th Road

P.O. Box 944. CR529

Congregational Church

695 Rolling Acres Rd

423 Fennell Blvd

630 Griffin Ave

6500 Wesleyan Way

Linda Braun vagabrauns@hotmail.com
790 CR 482N

300 S. Canal St., Contact: Brenda Crel

322 E Alfred St. LindaK@LovExtension.com
5701 SE 66th Street

12902 Magnolia Drive.

3470 Woodbridge Drive

4701 E. CR462,

238 Arsenal Street

City

Summerfield
Oxford

Wildwood

Taveres
Orlando
Ocala
Lady Lake

Tampa

The Villages
The Villages
Floral City
The Villages
The Villages
Gainesville
Ocala
Leesburg
The Villages
Inverness,
The Villages
The Villages

The Villages

Rockville
Live Oak
Leesburg
The Villages
Gainesville

Tavares

Belleview
Belleview
Leesburg

Oxford,

Apopka

Mt. Vernon, IL
The Villages
Summerfield
Umatilla

Ocala

Lake Panasoffkee
Summerfield

Lady Lake

Lady Lake

Lady Lake

The Villages

The Villages

Lake Panasoffkee

Leesburg

Tavares
Ocala
Tampa

The Villages
Wildwood,

Watertown
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State Zip

FL
FL

FL

FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL

MD
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
IL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
NY

34491
34484

34785

32778
32803
34475
32159

33622
32162
32162
34436
32158
32162
32601
34470
34748
32159
34451
32162
32162

32162

20857
32060
34749
32159
32608
32778

34420
34420
34748
34484
32704
62864
32159
34491
32784
34475
33538
34491
32159
32159
32159
34785
32162
33538
34748

32778
34480
33612
32162
34785
13601



Active Charity Master List - Alphabetical by Charity Name

Charity

Numbher

91

92
355
415

96
341
402

99
376
104
105
107
108
114
349
118
392
322
200
275
406
185
424
171
139
141
422
180
154
421
146

Charity Name

North Lake Presb. Church

Operation Shoebox

Palm Beach Children's Hospital

Petfinder Foundation (Kennel Quilt Team)
Project Linus

Project SOS -Support Our Soldiers

Quilts of Honor

Quilts of Valor Foundation

Rodeheaver Boys Ranch, Inc

Ronald McDonald House Charity

Ryan's Case for Smiles (Cases for Smiles)
Salvation Army

Samaritan Inn - Josh Gussler

Shepherd's lightHouse Inc..

Silver Trefoil Girl Scout Graduates

SoZo Kids and Friends of SoZo

St. Vincent dePaul Catholic Church Ministries
Sumter Senior Living

The Villages Family, Friends, and Neighbors
Trinity Springs

Tunnel to Towers

UF Health - The Villages Regional Hospital
UF Health - Shands in Gainesville
UFHealth Leesburg

Villagers for Veterans. Inc

Villages Honor Flight. Inc.

VITAS

Wildwood Elementary School

Wildwood Food Pantry

Wildwood Middle School

Wildwood Soup Kitchen

Street Address

975 Rolling Acres Road
8360 E Highway 25

901 45th Street

Box 18261

PO Box 1548

2412 Due West Drive
10756 Loon Call Drive SW
P.O. Box 191

380 Boys Ranch Road
1630 Kuhl Avenue

295 Swedesford Road. #396
2105 W. Main Street

108 N 14th St

5930 SE Robinson Rd
2230 Sutton Terrace
19186 NE 13th Street
5323 E County Road 462
1490 Killingsworth Dr.
Various in and around
12120 CR 103

Carolyn Salvetore @gmail.com

1451 El Camino Real

1600 SW Archer Road

600 E Dixie Avenue

2518 Burnsed Blvd. Box 303
PO Box 490

3160 Citrus Tower Blvd Building 9

300 Huey St
300 Mason St
700 Huey Street

203 Barwick St; PO Box 1762

City

Lady Lake
Belleview
West Palm Beach
Arlington
Belton

The Villages
Nisswa
Winterset
Palatka
Orlando
Wayne
Leesburg
Leesburg
Belleview
The Villages
Silver Springs
Wildwood
The Villages
The Villages
Oxford
Staten Island
The Villages
Gainesville
Leesburg
The Villages
Lady Lake
Clermont
Wildwood
Wildwood
Wildwood
Wildwood
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State Zip

FL 32159
FL 34420
FL 33407
X 76096
MO 64012-1108
FL 32162
MN 56468
1A 50273
FL 32177
FL 32806
PA 19087
FL 34748
FL 34748
FL 34420
FL 32162
FL 34488
FL 34785
FL 32162
FL 32162
FL 34484
NY 10306
FL 32159
FL 32698
FL 34748
FL 32163
FL 32159
FL 34711
FL 34785
FL 34785
FL 34785
FL 34785



	Alphabetical Order

