

Active Charity Master List - Alphabetical by Charity Name

Last Updated: 11/10/2025 6:18 PM

Charity Number	Charity Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip
2	4-H	14145 S US Hwy 301	Summerfield	FL	34491
411	A Banyon Residence	12427 Co Rd 101	Oxford	FL	34484
382	Abundance of Love	Everglades Recreation Center, Marsh Bend Trl	Wildwood	FL	34785
428	Advent Health - Waterman Hospital	1000 Waterman Way POC: Diane Tubman (774) 249-9477	Taveres	FL	32778
40	Advent Health for Children/Florida Hospital for Children	601 East Rollins Street	Orlando	FL	32803
5	Alpha Center for Women	118 N Pine Avenue	Ocala	FL	34475
8	American Legion #347	699 W. Lady Lake Blvd	Lady Lake	FL	32159
408	Big Brothers Big Sisters	Contact: Kari Diaz KariD@bbbstampabay.org	Tampa	FL	33622
426	Buffalo Crossing Assisted Living	3890 Woodridge Dr.	The Villages	FL	32162
304	Buffalo Ridge Pet Hospital	748 Village Campus Cir	The Villages	FL	32162
160	Camp E-Nini Hassee	7027E Stage Coach Trail	Floral City	FL	34436
6	Cancer Caps	Ruth Belden	The Villages	FL	32158
403	Cat Crazy Villagers	2498 Five Forks Trail	The Villages	FL	32162
360	Child Advocacy Center	901 NW 8th Ave	Gainesville	FL	32601
23	Children's Home Society of Florida	Larry Hershfield - 226 NE Sanchez Blvd	Ocala	FL	34470
309	Christian Care Center/First Baptist Church Leesburg	1309 High Street	Leesburg	FL	34748
346	Compassionate Care Hospice	304 LaGrande Blvd.	The Villages	FL	32159
407	Coping with Dementia/ Debbie Selsavage Owner, CDP	P.O. Box 143	Inverness,	FL	34451
30	Cornerstone Hospice	601 Casa Bella	The Villages	FL	32162
29	Cornerstone - Quilts of Honor	601 Casa Bella	The Villages	FL	32162
416	Dolls of the Heart	Truman Recreation Center Merial Heldt, Coordinator 352-603-3972	The Villages	FL	32162
357	Fisher House Foundation, Inc.	12300 Twinbrook Pkwy- Suite 410 (Operated by U S Dept of War)	Rockville	MD	20857
157	Florida Sheriffs Youth Ranches	2486 Cecil Webb Place	Live Oak	FL	32060
42	Forward Paths Foundation	P.O.Box 492109	Leesburg	FL	34749
273	Freedom Pointe	1550 El Camino Real	The Villages	FL	32159
167	Gainesville Veterans Administration	1601 SW Archer	Gainesville	FL	32608
48	Guardian Ad Litem (5th Circuit) Program	418 West Alfred Street	Tavares	FL	32778
425	Hampton Manor Assisted Living at Belleview	10590 SE 62nd Ave Rd Glidden - 352-245-6201 Contact: Sandy	Belleview	FL	34420
49	Hands of Mercy Everywhere	6017 SE Robinson Rd.	Belleview	FL	34420
50	Haven House of Lake & Sumter County	Kelly Smallridge	Leesburg	FL	34748
414	Hearthstone Memory Care at Wildwood	10422 Regatta Blvd	Oxford,	FL	34484
183	Helpertunity	PO Box 1956	Apopka	FL	32704
427	Holy Sews - West Salem Trinity UMC	4212 Broadway St	Mt. Vernon, IL	IL	62864
57	Hope Lutheran Church	250 Avenida Los Angelos	The Villages	FL	32159
169	Hope Lutheran Church Lake Weir Campus	10495 SE Sunset Harbor Rd	Summerfield	FL	34491
328	Humane Society of Lake County	16435 McKinley Rd	Umatilla	FL	32784
58	Humane Society of Marion County	701 NW 14th Road	Ocala	FL	34475
60	Humane Society of Sumter County	P.O. Box 944. CR529	Lake Panasoffkee	FL	33538
62	Infant & Toddler Pantry	Congregational Church	Summerfield	FL	34491
351	Lady Lake Elementary	695 Rolling Acres Rd	Lady Lake	FL	32159
206	Lady Lake Police Department	423 Fennell Blvd	Lady Lake	FL	32159
69	Lady Lake Specialty Care	630 Griffin Ave	Lady Lake	FL	32159
315	Lake Deaton United Methodist Church	6500 Wesleyan Way	The Villages	FL	34785
418	Lake Hills School	Linda Braun vagabrauns@hotmail.com	The Villages	FL	32162
71	Lake Panasoffkee Elementary School	790 CR 482N	Lake Panasoffkee	FL	33538
420	Lake Sumter Child Advocacy Center	300 S. Canal St., Contact: Brenda Crel	Leesburg	FL	34748
417	Lov Extension	322 E Alfred St. LindaK@LovExtension.com	Tavares	FL	32778
74	Marion County Animal Services	5701 SE 66th Street	Ocala	FL	34480
81	Moffitt Cancer Center	12902 Magnolia Drive.	Tampa	FL	33612
85	New Covenant United Methodist Church	3470 Woodbridge Drive	The Villages	FL	32162
413	New Life Christian Church	4701 E. CR462,	Wildwood,	FL	34785
419	North Country Family Health Center Phone: 315-7	238 Arsenal Street	Watertown	NY	13601

Active Charity Master List - Alphabetical by Charity Name

Last Updated: 11/10/2025 6:18 PM

Charity Number	Charity Name	Street Address	City	State	Zip
91	North Lake Presb. Church	975 Rolling Acres Road	Lady Lake	FL	32159
92	Operation Shoebox	8360 E Highway 25	Bellevue	FL	34420
355	Palm Beach Children's Hospital	901 45th Street	West Palm Beach	FL	33407
415	Petfinder Foundation (Kennel Quilt Team)	Box 18261	Arlington	TX	76096
96	Project Linus	PO Box 1548	Belton	MO	64012-1108
341	Project SOS -Support Our Soldiers	2412 Due West Drive	The Villages	FL	32162
402	Quilts of Honor	10756 Loon Call Drive SW	Nisswa	MN	56468
99	Quilts of Valor Foundation	P.O. Box 191	Winterset	IA	50273
376	Rodeheaver Boys Ranch, Inc	380 Boys Ranch Road	Palatka	FL	32177
104	Ronald McDonald House Charity	1630 Kuhl Avenue	Orlando	FL	32806
105	Ryan's Case for Smiles (Cases for Smiles)	295 Swedesford Road. #396	Wayne	PA	19087
107	Salvation Army	2105 W. Main Street	Leesburg	FL	34748
108	Samaritan Inn - Josh Gussler	108 N 14th St	Leesburg	FL	34748
114	Shepherd's lightHouse Inc..	5930 SE Robinson Rd	Bellevue	FL	34420
349	Silver Trefoil Girl Scout Graduates	2230 Sutton Terrace	The Villages	FL	32162
118	SoZo Kids and Friends of SoZo	19186 NE 13th Street	Silver Springs	FL	34488
392	St. Vincent dePaul Catholic Church Ministries	5323 E County Road 462	Wildwood	FL	34785
322	Sumter Senior Living	1490 Killingsworth Dr.	The Villages	FL	32162
200	The Villages Family, Friends, and Neighbors	Various in and around	The Villages	FL	32162
275	Trinity Springs	12120 CR 103	Oxford	FL	34484
406	Tunnel to Towers	Carolyn Salvatore @gmail.com	Staten Island	NY	10306
185	UF Health - The Villages Regional Hospital	1451 El Camino Real	The Villages	FL	32159
424	UF Health - Shands in Gainesville	1600 SW Archer Road	Gainesville	FL	32698
171	UFHealth Leesburg	600 E Dixie Avenue	Leesburg	FL	34748
139	Villagers for Veterans. Inc	2518 Burnsed Blvd. Box 303	The Villages	FL	32163
141	Villages Honor Flight. Inc.	PO Box 490	Lady Lake	FL	32159
422	VITAS	3160 Citrus Tower Blvd Building 9	Clermont	FL	34711
180	Wildwood Elementary School	300 Huey St	Wildwood	FL	34785
154	Wildwood Food Pantry	300 Mason St	Wildwood	FL	34785
421	Wildwood Middle School	700 Huey Street	Wildwood	FL	34785
146	Wildwood Soup Kitchen	203 Barwick St; PO Box 1762	Wildwood	FL	34785